

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6758 OF 2009

DILIP KUMAR @ SRINIVAS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellants
to file statement of case.

In the event of default, Registrar shall be
at liberty to pass such order as permissible under the
law.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master